
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF1 PAGES1 | 3

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (It applicable)

M0004 See Block 16C ZEROREQ-RES-14-0137
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan Item 6) CODE INRCHQ

US NRC - HQ US NRC - HQ
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP
ATTN ROB ROBINSON 301-287-0905 WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO SCHOOL OF

9500 GILMAN DR MAIL CODE 0602 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

LA JOLLA CA 920935004

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
x NRC-HQ-12-C-04-0066

1OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 167446488 FACILITY CODE 07/26/2012

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMNENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

7 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [:]is extended. E] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods Ia) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.
appropriation date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

X FAR 52.243-2 - Changes - Cost Reimbursement
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authoity)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor El is not. Z is required to sign this document and return CI copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.I

The purpose of this modification is to provide a no cost extension for the performance of

tasks 1-4 of this contract, thus extending the period of performance end date from

7/25/2014 - 3/25/2015. In consideration of this extension request, the contractor has

agreed to provide an interim project report, due 12/12/2014 at no additional cost to the

Government.

Period of Performance: 7/26/12 - 3/25/2014 (changed)

Total Contract Ceiling: $1,056,687.00 (unchanged)

Total Amount Exercised: $673,846.55 (unchanged)

Total Amount Obligated: $508,500.00 (unchanged)

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Rachle Siever Contract Officer RICHARD W. ROBINSON

15B. CONTRAICT /.FP#:RO 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

6/19/2014
(Signature of person eauthorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

SUNSI

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1"-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

JUN 2 4 2014 ,1E-upLAIE - =081O



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
1 | 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

M0004 See Block 16C ZEROREQ-RES-14-0137
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE INRCHQ

US NRC - HQ US NRC - HQ
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP
ATTN ROB ROBINSON 301-287-0905 WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, State and ZIP Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO SCHOOL OF

9500 GILMAN DR MAIL CODE 0602 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

LA JOLLA CA 920935004

i10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-HQ-12-C-04-0066

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 167446488 FACILITY CODE 07/26/2012

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

F1 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 37 is extended. [J is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

J3. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

7. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X FAR 52.243-2 - Changes - Cost Reimbursement
-. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not. [] is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationlcontract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to provide a no cost extension for the performance of

tasks 1-4 of this contract, thus extending the period of performance end date from

7/25/2014 - 3/25/2015. In consideration of this extension request, the contractor has

agreed to provide an interim project report, due 12/12/2014 at no additional cost to the

Government.

Period of Performance: 7/26/12 - 3/25/2014 (changed)

Total Contract Ceiling: $1,056,687.00 (unchanged)

Total Amount Exercised: $673,846.55 (unchanged)

Total Amount Obligated: $508,500.00 (unchanged)

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 1 OA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

RICHARD W. ROBINSON

15B. CONTRACTORJOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED V 16C. DATE SIGNED

•te ahet ) • 06/19/2014(Signature of person authorized to sign) .

NSN 7540-O1-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED IAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET NRC-HQ-12-C-04-0066/M0004 3 , E

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 'UNIT, UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A) (B) (C) ID ) (E) (F)

See attached for request for extension from
contractor.

All other terms and conditions
Delivery Location Code: NRCHQ
US NRC - HQ
DIVISION OF CONTRACTS

remain unchanged.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO

BERKELEY • DAVIS ° IRVINE • LOS ANGELES - MERCED - RIVERSIDE ° SAN DIEGO - SAN FRANCISCO

UCSD

SANTA BARBARA - SANTA CRUZ

DEPARTMENT OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
The Irwin & Joan Jacobs School of Engineering
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0085

May 14, 2014

Rob Robinson
Contract Specialist
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: CSB/ C5 C7M
Washington, DC 20555

301-287-0905
Richard.Robinsonll(nrc.aov

Phone: (858) 822-1075
Fax: (858) 534-1.310
Email: aelganial@ucsd.edu

Dear Mr. Robinson:

Re: Contract No. NRC-HQ-12-C-04-0066, Lateral Earth Pressure

Pertaining to the work being performed under Tasks 1-4 of this contract, I would like to request a no-cost extension
through March 25, 2015. The requested extension is motivated by: i) the logistics and time incurred in setting up formal
sub-award contractual agreements with the project partners at three different universities, and ii) initiation of the
coordinated effort and expenditures by the said sub-contractors. At this point, all such agreements are in place and the
work for Tasks 1 - 4 is on track to be completed by the requested extension date. In consideration of this request, an
interim project report, due December 12, 2014 will be provided at no additional cost to the Government.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

Ahmed Elgamal
Professor of Structural Engineering


